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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether number of State Milk Federations running feed manufacturing units in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the monitoring system of their activities; and

(c) the raw material being used by these feed manufacturing plants during the last three years?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE

(SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): There are 46 Cattle Feed Plants run by the Federations/Unions Viz. Andhra Pradesh -6, Assam-1, Bihar-2, Gujarat-8, Karnataka-
4, Kerala-2, M.P.-2, Maharashtra-4, Orissa-1, Punjab-2, Rajasthan-4, Tamil Nadu-4, UP-2, West Bengal-2, Goa-1 and Pondicherry-1.
The NDDB randomly picks up samples of raw materials and finished products from the various cattle feed plants run by the milk unions/federations and provide the feed back to these organizations after analysis.

(c): Broken cereals (rice, wheat, bajra and barley), Cakes (Groundnut, Kardi and sunflower), Extractions (Babool, cotton-seed, sunflower, sal seed, sesame, rice bran, palm kernel, kokum, kardi and groundnut) ricebran, lime stone, maize, gluten, molasses, Salt etc.
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